	\	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93)	1.18.09	RECC
OMB No. 0651-001	1 (exp. 4/94)	(/ ·
Tab settings	>>> ▼	\smile

02-11-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office EET

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	A aleit allo Trademark Chics	
Tab settings □□□□▼ 101	065211 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	265211 Priease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Foothill Capital Corporation	Name: Intergraph Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: One Madison Industrial Park	
© Corporation-State California Other	City: Huntsville State: AL ZIP: 35894	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XXNo	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership	
XX Other Partial Release of	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Trademarks Execution Date:August 31, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,762,527 Anatech 1,591,862 Eagle	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Phillip A. Nichols		
Internal Address: Balch & Bingham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Post Office Box 306	□ Enclosed	
Birmingham, Alabama 35201	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1901 Sixth Avenue North	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 2600	o. Deposit account number.	
City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35203	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Phillip A. Nichols	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

JAN 18 2000 10:56

Ī

703 308 7124

PAGE.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0165

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

This Partial Release of Trademarks dated as of August 31, 1999 (this "Release") is made by Foothill Capital Corporation, acting in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), in favor of Intergraph Corporation (the "Debtor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 1997 beginning at Reel 1527, Frame 0558 from the Debtor in favor of Secured Party, the Debtor granted to Secured Party, among other things, a continuing security interest in certain Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Subject Trademarks") and Debtor hereby represents and warrants to Secured Party that the Subject Trademarks constitute assets solely of the "AnaTech Division" of Debtor;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release its security interest solely in the Subject Trademarks in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in, to or under solely the Subject Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business solely to the extent symbolized thereby.

Secured Party shall execute any further documents as may be reasonably requested by Debtor in order to fully effectuate the release of its security interest in the Subject Trademarks.

This Release shall be governed in all respects by the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of August 31, 1999.

INTERGRAPH CORPORATION

as Debtor

Name: Joh

Title: Greu. V

RECORDED: 01/18/2000

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION as Secured Party

D.,.

Name

Title: Vise field

387819.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0166